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Land Use Application Summary Report 
Application 
Number: SU-AB 21-0306 Adjacent Zoning and Land Uses: 

Request: 
Distance Separation Waiver 

for a  
4-COP-X Permit 

North: PD/ Commercial, 

South: PD (03-0861)/ Commercial, Bloomingdale 
ROW 

Comp Plan 
Designation: 

CMU-12 
(Community Mixed Use-12) 

East: PD (03-0861)/ Commercial, Residential 

Service 
Area: Urban West: PD (98-1498)/ Commercial 
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Request Summary: 
Pursuant to Land Development Code Section 6.11.11, the request is for a distance separation waiver for a 
proposed 4-COP-X Alcoholic Beverage Permit to allow the sale and consumption of beer, wine and liquor on the 
permitted premises only. The proposed wet zoning is sought by an existing restaurant, Costanera Peruvian 
Cuisine, at 3869 Northdale Boulevard. The property is zoned PD (Planned Development 03-0861), which 
allows consideration of the requested AB. Per the revised wet zone survey received May 28, 2021, the wet 
zoning will comprise 3,746 square feet of indoor area. No outdoor area is included. 
 
The proposed wet zoning will replace an existing 2-COP-RX wet zoning on the subject premises, AB 94-0073, 
which was approved in 1994 for a 3,720-square-foot area. The 2-COP-RX wet zoning allows the sale and 
consumption of beer and wine on the premises only in connection with a restaurant and limits the sale of 
alcohol to no more than 49 percent of gross biannual sales.  
 
Separation Requirements: 
Per LDC Section 6.11.11.D, proposed 4-COP-X wet zonings must be located at least 500 feet from specified 
community uses and 250 feet from residentially zoned properties. Additionally, there shall be no more than three 
approved 3-PS, 2-COP, 2-COP-X, 4-COP, 4-COP-X, 4-COP-SX, 4-COP-SBX, 11-C (Social Club) or bottle club 
alcoholic beverage uses within 1,000 feet of the proposed alcoholic beverage use as measured from the proposed 
structure to the existing alcoholic beverage use.  
 
As shown on the survey, the proposed wet zoning complies with the separation requirement from residentially 
zoned property. However, the wet zoning does not comply with the separation requirement from certain 
community uses and there are more than three existing wet zonings of the specified types within 1,000 feet. 
 
A child care center, Northdale Kindercare, is located 78 feet to the north of the proposed wet zoning, and there are 
nine existing wet zonings of the specified types within 1,000 feet, three of which are located in the same 
commercial building as the proposed wet zoning. Staff notes the survey incorrectly identifies the wet zoning at 
15524 N. Dale Mabry Highway (item # 20) as a 2-COP when in fact it’s a 2-APS-IS; therefore, it does not 
contribute to the number of specified types of wet zonings within 1,000 feet.  
 
Per LDC Section 6.11.11.E, waivers to the required distance separations may be requested by the applicant at a 
noticed public hearing. The hearing officer may consider such requests on the basis of whether special or unique 
circumstances exist such that the proposed alcoholic beverage use does not pose significant impacts on the 
surrounding uses, and whether certain circumstances exist such that the necessity for the separation 
requirement(s) is negated. 
 
The applicant has provided the following justification: 
 
 Costanera Peruvian Restaurant is establishing since 2010 serving the community with a great taste of 

Peruvian cuisine and a beautiful family-friendly atmosphere, it will be a big compliment for our guess to 
provide a full service of liquor. 
 

 Our reputation serving beer and wine has always complied with the State and City Regulations. We will 
appreciate the approval of our two waivers that will provide increasing our client and our revenue in this 
time that the pandemic hit our business very badly. 

 
 There is a Day Care located in the back of the building that will be not affected by serving liquor in my 

restaurant, and is three licenses in the building but the license of 3849 Northdale Blvd (Mango Biche Club 
Dubai), is not in use anymore, this place is a Dog Hotel now (Doggyday Inn). 
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Staff Findings: 

 LDC Section 6.11.11.E.3 provides for the approval of separation waivers where there are “special or unique 
circumstances where the alcoholic beverage use applied for does not have significant impacts on surrounding 
land uses and certain circumstances negate the necessity for the specified distance requirements.” 

 The entrance to the proposed wet zoning premises faces south, away from the child care center, and there is a 
six-foot-high fence along the south boundary of the child care center property which results in a normal route 
of travel between the entrances to both uses of approximately 370 feet. Additionally, the proposed wet zoning 
is comprised entirely of indoor area and will replace an existing 2-COP-RX wet zoning, which also required a 
separation requirement from the child care center when approved in 1994, and therefore represents an 
incremental change in the established alcohol use. Therefore, staff finds the proposed wet zoning does not 
pose a significant impact on the child care center. 

 
 Staff has received no objection from the operator of the child care facility or property owner. 

 
 The proposed wet zoning is located in an established commercial area which includes numerous businesses 

that sell alcoholic beverages, including nine of the specified types within 1,000 feet of the proposed wet 
zoning. The proposed wet zoning will increase the number of specified wet zonings within that radius, but 
will replace a wet zoning that permits the on-premises consumption of beer and wine in connection with a 
restaurant and therefore represents an incremental change in the established alcohol use. Additionally, several 
of the other specified wet zonings are located in other shopping centers with no functional relationship to the 
center in which the proposed wet zoning is located. Therefore, staff finds the proposed wet zoning does not 
pose a significant impact on surrounding uses. 

 
2.0 Recommendation: 

For the reasons discussed above, staff finds the proposed 4-COP-X wet zoning APPROVABLE, subject to the 
condition recommended below. This recommendation is based upon the revised survey showing a wet zoned area 
of 3,746 square feet of indoor area and received May 28, 2021. 

 Upon approval of Alcoholic Beverage Permit SU-AB 21-0306, the existing 2-COP-RX Alcoholic Beverage 
Permit on the premises, AB 94-0073, shall be rescinded. 

Staff's Recommendation: 
 
Approvable, subject to conditions 
 

Zoning Administrator Sign-off:  
 



Survey not valid without the electronic signature
and seal of a Florida Surveyor & Mapper

SU-AB 21-0306
RECEIVED 05/28
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PARCEL INFORMATION HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY FLORIDA
Jurisdiction Unincorporated County

Zoning Category Planned Development

Zoning PD

Description Planned Development

RZ 76-0166

Flood Zone:X  AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD 
HAZARD 

FIRM Panel 0182H

FIRM Panel 12057C0182H

Suffix H

Effective Date Thu Aug 28 2008

Pre 2008 Flood Zone X

Pre 2008 Firm Panel 1201120185F

County Wide Planning Area Greater Carrollwood 
Northdale

Community Base Planning 
Area

Greater Carrollwood 
Northdale

Planned Development PD

Re-zoning null

Major Modifications 95-0154 DENIED, 17-1330

Personal Appearances 10-0933,10-0140,06-0900,
02-1371,96-0050,90-0115,
87-0043,87-0031,14-0724,
15-0157,16-0293

Census Data Tract: 011524
Block: 3021

Future Landuse OC-20

Urban Service Area USA

Mobility Assessment 
District

Urban

Mobility Benefit District 1

Fire Impact Fee Northwest

Parks/Schools Impact Fee NORTHWEST

ROW/Transportation 
Impact Fee

ZONE 1

Wind Borne Debris Area 140 MPH Area

Aviation Authority Height 
Restrictions

180' AMSL

Competitive Sites NO

Redevelopment Area NO

Folio: 16353.0000
PIN: U-33-27-18-ZZZ-000000-71600.0

CYC ENTERPRISE TAMPA CORPORATION
Mailing Address: 
PO BOX 16804

TAMPA, FL 33687-6804
Site Address: 

3849 NORTHDALE BLVD
TAMPA, Fl 33624 

SEC-TWN-RNG: 33-27-18
Acreage: 1.54984999

Market Value: $1,630,000.00
Landuse Code: 1630 STORE/SHP CENTE

 
Hillsborough County makes no warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness, or 
completeness of any of the geodata information provided herein. The reader should not rely on the data provided herein for any 
reason. Hillsborough County explicitly disclaims any representations and warranties, including, without limitations, the implied 
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Hillsborough County shall assume no liability for:
1. Any error, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information provided regardless of how caused.
Or
2. Any decision made or action taken or not taken by any person in reliance upon any information or data furnished hereunder.
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